1840 ke

Board of Commissioners

PRESS RELEASE

lakecountyohio.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 9, 2023

County Contact: Jason W. Boyd 440.350.2745

jason.boyd@lakecountyohio.gov

Lake County Commissioners Appoint Nancy E. Fellows to the Lakeland Community College Board of Directors

PAINESVILLE, Ohio, August 9, 2023— At the August 3, 2023 meeting, the Lake County Board of Commissioners voted to appoint Nancy E. Fellows to the Lakeland Community College Board of Trustees. Fellows will complete the remainder of a term previously filled by Dr. Kathleen Malec, expiring on March 6, 2025.

Fellows completed her Master of Nursing in 2009, from the University of Phoenix and has worked as a Senior Clinical Education Consultant since 2010.

"We are pleased to welcome Nancy to the Lakeland Board of Trustees. Her insights and broad experience within nursing and teaching will serve Lakeland well," said Commission President John R. Hamercheck.

"I could not be more delighted, excited, and honored to be appointed to the Lakeland Community College Board of Trustees. I know some of the trustees already, so I am looking forward to working with them, along with the administration. Heartfelt thanks to all of you for this appointment, I couldn't be more thrilled," said Nancy E. Fellows.



From the left: Commissioner John Plecnik, Dale Fellows, Nancy Fellows, Nancy Fellow's Manager, Commissioner Richard J. Regovich, Commissioner John R. Hamercheck.

"I've had the honor of serving with Nancy Fellows on Willoughby Hills City Council for many years. She loves her community. She fights for her community and she's always had a special place in her heart for Lakeland Community College. I remember standing with Nancy right after she had won her Women of Achievement Award from Lakeland. After years of taking classes there, working seminars, and teaching, this is just a beautiful completion of the circle of life, where she can give back in a new and higher way," said Commissioner John Plecnik.

"The need for nurses is constantly rising, not only in Lake County, but everywhere. It is extremely important to have a member of the Lakeland Community College Board of Trustees with experience in nursing to ensure we continue to bring in future students," said Commissioner Richard J. Regovich.